

**FORM-I**  
**NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE IN PERSON AFTER ADMISSION**  
**(SEE RULE 18)**  
**IN THE HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**AT HYDERABAD**  
(Original Jurisdiction)

FRIDAY, THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST  
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

**:PRESENT:**  
**THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE PULLA KARTHIK**

**CONTEMPT CASE NO: 1072 OF 2025**

**Between**

1. Thanneeru Srinivasa Rao, S/o. Kotaiah.
2. Ch.Srinivasa Rao, S/o. Saidaiah.
3. Marla Srinivas, S/o. Ramachandra Murthy.
4. Gunti Kumara Swamy, S/o. Veera Swamy.
5. Pillalamarri Ravi Kumar, S/o. Venkateswarlu
6. Vemulapalli Kesava Rao, S/o. Venkata Subba Rao.
7. Pasupuleti Narasimharao, S/o. Koteswararao.
8. K V S D Srinivas, S/o. Gopala Krishna Murthy.
9. Ayyadevara Suvarna, D/o. Ramakrishnaiah.

...Petitioners

**AND**

1. Sri D.S. Lokesh Kumar, IAS., Principal Secretary, State of Telangana, P.Raj and Rural Development Department, Secretariat Buildings, Hyderabad.
2. Sri V.Kanakaratnam, B.E., Engineer-in-Chief Panchayat Raj Department, Errmanzil, Hyderabad.
3. Sri G. Shankaraiah, B.Tech, Superintending Engineer, Panchayat Raj, Unit Office, Z.P.Complex, Subedari, Warangal, Warangal District.
4. Sri S. Ramanuja Swamy, Superintending Engineer, Panchayat Raj, Z.P.Office Back side, Khammam, Khammam District.

...Respondents

To

Sri G. Shankaraiah, B.Tech, Superintending Engineer, Panchayat Raj, Unit Office, Z.P.Complex, Subedari, Warangal, Warangal District.

WHEREAS your attendance is necessary to answer the charge under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act; viz; for wilful disobedience of the Orders dated 14.02.2025 passed in W.P.No.45384 of 2022;

HIGH COURT

PK,J

DATE: 01-08-2025

NOTE: POST ON 29.08.2025

NOTICE TO RESPONDENT NO.3  
FOR APPEARANCE

ORDER

C.C. NO. 1072 OF 2025

